

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.11769 OF 2022**

Sunil Madhukar Kamble ... Petitioner
versus
The Presiding Officer and Ors. ... Respondents

None for Petitioner.
Mr. A.P.Vanarase, AGP for State.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 20 APRIL 2023

P.C.

1. None present for the Petitioner when called out.
2. List on 20 July 2023.
3. Not to be circulated before the scheduled date.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)