



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.11769 OF 2022**

Sunil Madhukar Kamble ... Petitioner
versus
The Presiding Officer and Ors. ... Respondents

None for Petitioner.
Mr. A.P.Vanarase, AGP for State.
Mr. Mukund Pise, for Respondent Nos.3 and 4

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 20 JULY 2023

P.C.

1. None present for the Petitioner.
2. The learned Counsel for Respondent Nos.3 and 4 makes a grievance that copies of the Petitions have not been served on the Respondents.
3. The Petitioner shall serve copies of the Petition on the Respondents within a period of three weeks from today.
4. Stand over to 21 September 2023.
5. Not to be circulated before the scheduled date.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)