

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11769 OF 2022

Sunil Madhukar Kamble

....PETITIONER

V/S

The Presiding Officer,

School Tribunal & Ors.

....RESPONDENTS

...

Mr. Laxman K. Kalel i/b Mr. Deepak Sathe for the Petitioner.

Mr. Mukund Pise for Respondent Nos.3 and 4.

Mr. A.P. Vanarse, AGP for Respondent No.5.

...

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 27, 2023.

P.C.:

The learned Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.3 and 4 seeks time to file Reply. List the Petition on 20 December 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)