

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11769 OF 2022

Shri. Sunil Madhukar KamblePETITIONER

V/S

The Presiding Officer, School Tribunal And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Deepak A.Sathe for Petitioner

Mr. Mukund Pise for Respondent Nos. 3 & 4.

Mr. S. D. Rayrikar, AGP for State-Respondent No. 1 & 2.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 9th May, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/06/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)