

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11769 OF 2022

Sunil Madhukar Kamble

.. Petitioner

Versus

The Presiding Officer,
School Tribunal And Ors

Respondents

.....

- None for Petitioner.
- Ms. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP for Respondent – State.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 17, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** None appears for Petitioner.
- 2.** Heard Ms. Nimbalkar, learned AGP for Respondent – State.
- 3.** Stand over to **24th November, 2025.**

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2025.11.18
16:54:18 +0530